Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09: 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	t) S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and <u>Trademark Office</u>
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
DAVID JAMES TIERNEY	
	BED BATH & BEYOND
	Name: PROCUREMENT CO. INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): February 3, 2010	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attechnity Yes X No	<u></u>
Market Common Co	110 BI-COUNTY BOULEVARD
3. Nature of Conveyance:	TO BECOOK! I DOODE! TIKE
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Gity: FARMINGDALE
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW YORK
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 11735
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/633,457	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
	6 Total number of applications and
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Stephen B, Goldman	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7, Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
THOMBIOLE & MENTION, CO.	7, Total lad (ar carre 1.25/li) d c.51/
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: BBB 3.1-009 DtV i	Authorized to be charged by credit card
THE THE ACCUSES. ANY, DALL BEES S. 1-000 DAY	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Cord Lost 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6333	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: sgoldman@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Stephen B. Goldman
9. Signaturo:	
	July 28, 2010
Signaturo	Total number of pages including cover 2
Stephen B. Goldman - 28,512 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.

1230022

PATENT REEL: 024757 FRAME: 0607

	lomis PT0:58/15.85.00 Modified LDLKSM Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	8BB 3.1-009
	of 310 Indicate the state of t
And	
Whereas, Bed Bath & Beyond Procurement Co. Inc. a corporation of New York herein referred to as "assignee" wh 110 Bi-County Boulevard; Farmingdale, New York 11735 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assigned the entire right, title and interest for the United Sinvention and the aforesaid Design patent application and applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in said invention, including without limitation all applications on the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treat and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is herefurned from the said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof assignee or its representatives all facts known to the requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal prociped become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightly assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain palexpenses incirtent to said applications to be borne and paid.	It as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said states of America and all other countries in and to said all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue the United States of America and all other countries, for id patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of by, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of by, authorized and requested to issue all patents on said ein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the diassigns do hereby agree and covenant without further, continuation, reissue and other applications for Design to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever cedings in which any of said applications or patents may it ouths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid atent protection for said improvements in all countries, the by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known 2/3/20/0 (Date)	d the filing date and application number of said application (Signature)
State of NEW YORK) SS: County of NASSAU)	
On this 3 day of FEBRUARY 2010 the above-named David James Tierney, to me persona instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was extherein set forth (Notary Public)	before the $DRVID$ \mathcal{F} \mathcal{T} \mathcal{F} \mathcal{F} personally came illy known as the individual who executed the foregoing ecuted by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes
I VOIA DESILVA	the state of the s

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 010E6183767
Custled in Nassau County
Commission Expires: March 24, 2012

PATENT REEL: 024757 FRAME: 0608